PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KCI Medical Resources	04/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI Licensing, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 659508	
Internal Address:	Legal Department-Intellectual Property	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12699665	
Application Number:	12699672	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)255-6969

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 210.255.6271

Email: kcilicensing@kci1.com

Correspondent Name: Kinetic Concepts, Inc.

Address Line 1: 8023 Vantage Drive

Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78230

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTP.0106US, TTP.0110US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Mason

Total Attachments: 3

source=TTP0106US_0110US_04112011_KCIMR_KCIL_Assignment as filed#page1.tif source=TTP0106US_0110US_04112011_KCIMR_KCIL_Assignment as filed#page2.tif source=TTP0106US_0110US_04112011_KCIMR_KCIL_Assignment as filed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0861 OF \$80.00 126996

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KCI Medical Resources ("KCIMR"), incorporated under the laws of Ireland, and residing at 122 Mary Street, Zephyr House, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the current owner of certain new and useful inventions listed on Appendix A attached to this document; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the applications for United States Letters Patent on these inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, KCIMR, as Assignor, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above-referenced applications, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of these applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and KCIMR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on the applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, KCIMR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interests assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, KCIMR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting these inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 3 12/699,665 & 12/699,672

> PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0862

IN TESTIMON	Adriano Cito
	Vice President Finance EMEA
	KCI Medical Resources
Witness:	Signature
Printed Name:	KIRALY DEATRIX HELEN
Address:	2030 ERD RHINYAKIU 92 HUNGARY

Page 2 of 3 12/699,665 & 12/699,672

Appendix A

Application No.	Application Date	Title
12/699,665	2/3/2010	Fluid Disc Pump with Square-Wave Driver
12/699,672	2/3/2010	Singulation of Valves

Page 3 of 3 12/699,665 & 12/699,672

> PATENT REEL: 026102 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 04/11/2011